
IN THE
Indiana Supreme Court

No. 21A-EX-821

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer
Counselor, et al.,

Appellants,

v.

Southern Indiana Gas & Electric Co.,
and Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission,

Appellees.

Appeal from the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

No. 45378,

Hon. James F. Huston, Chairman
Hon. Sarah E. Freeman, Commissioner
Hon. David L. Ober, Commissioner
Hon. David E. Ziegner, Commissioner

Hon. Carol Sparks Drake,
Senior Administrative Law Judge

**PETITION TO TRANSFER OF APPELLEE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

BETH E. HELINE, No. 25665-64
General Counsel
JEREMY COMEAU, No. 26310-53
Assistant General Counsel
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION
101 West Washington Street,
Suite 1500 E
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Telephone: 317-232-2092

THOMAS M. FISHER, No. 17949-49
Solicitor General
ANGELA N. SANCHEZ, No. 27319-49
Chief Counsel, Appeals
AARON T. CRAFT, No. 29215-53
Section Chief, Civil Appeals
BENJAMIN JONES, No. 29976-53
JULIA C. PAYNE No. 34728-53
MELINDA R. HOLMES No. 36851-79
Deputy Attorneys General
OFFICE OF THE INDIANA
ATTORNEY GENERAL
IGC-South, Fifth Floor
302 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Telephone: (317) 232-6255
Fax: (317) 232-7979
Email: Tom.Fisher@atg.in.gov
*Counsel for Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED ON TRANSFER 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 4

BACKGROUND AND PRIOR TREATMENT OF ISSUE ON TRANSFER..... 6

I. Regulating Electricity Delivery to and Procurement from
Energy-Producing Customers..... 8

II. The Commission Approved Vectren’s Proposed Tariff, but the Court
of Appeals Rejected It 11

ARGUMENT 13

I. Transfer Is Warranted Because This Case Involves an Important
Question of Law Affecting Millions of Utility Customers 13

II. The Decision Below Departed from the Statute and Misunderstood
the Factual Justification for Vectren’s Tariff 14

CONCLUSION..... 21

WORD COUNT CERTIFICATE 22

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Hamilton Se. Utils., Inc. v. Ind. Util. Regulatory Comm’n,
101 N.E.3d 229 (Ind. 2018) 11, 12

Ind. Off. Util. Consumer Counselor v. Duke Energy Ind., LLC,
No. 21S-EX-432, 2022 WL 713351 (Ind. Mar. 10, 2022) 19

N. Ind. Pub. Serv. Co. v. U.S. Steel Corp.,
907 N.E.2d 1012 (Ind. 2009) 12, 20

Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. City of Indianapolis, 131 N.E.2d 308, 311 (Ind.
1956)..... 19

Solarize Ind., Inc. v. So. Ind. Gas & Elec. Co.,
No. 21S-EX-236, 2022 WL 681297 (Ind. Mar. 8, 2022) 7

STATUTES

Ind. Code ch. 8-1-40 13, 15

Ind. Code § 8-1-1-3 9

Ind. Code § 8-1-2-1 *et seq.* 10, 12

Ind. Code § 8-1-2-38 12, 19

Ind. Code § 8-1-2-39 12

Ind. Code § 8-1-2-42 12, 14

Ind. Code § 8-1-2-69 12

Ind. Code § 8-1-40-5 11, 12, 13, 15

Ind. Code § 8-1-40-11 12

Ind. Code § 8-1-40-15 *passim*

Ind. Code § 8-1-40-16 12

Ind. Code § 8-1-40-17 10, 15, 16, 18

Ind. Code § 8-1-40-18 10, 17

Petition to Transfer of Appellee
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

OTHER AUTHORITIES

170 Ind. Admin. Code 4-4.2	9, 17
170 Ind. Admin. Code 4-4.2-6.....	9
170 Ind. Admin. Code 4-4.2-7.....	9, 11, 15
Ind. Rule App. P. 57(H)(4)	14
